SHEILA HANSON JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT, OFFICE NO. 4

Occupation: Senior Deputy District Attorney

Law Enforcement overwhelmingly supports me for Superior Court Judge. Police, prosecutors and crime victims endorse me because they know my proven track record of protecting you.

I will be a no-nonsense Judge who will enforce the law and hold offenders accountable.

The Orange County Bar Association, which evaluates judicial candidates, awarded me its highest rating, "Highly Qualified."

I am supported by more than 50 Judges.

As a Deputy District Attorney for seventeen years, I have served you by prosecuting hard-core felons. I lead a team of committed prosecutors who everyday stop drunk drivers, kidnappers, and robbers.

I prosecuted sex crimes for more than five years. I have convicted, and taken off the streets, hundreds of child molesters and rapists and sent them to prison - many for life. I know how dangerous these sexual predators are and I am committed to keeping our children safe. That is why I support Jessica's Law.

I prosecuted and convicted gang members for carjacking, drug-dealing, and drive-by shootings. As the Elder Abuse Prosecutor, I prosecuted criminals who prey on senior citizens.

Mothers Against Drunk Driving (MADD) honored me as a top prosecutor. Crime Victims United of California endorses me for putting victims first.

Because I am an aggressive Prosecutor, an ethical Prosecutor, and a respected Prosecutor I am endorsed by the:

Orange County Deputy District Attorneys Association 100,000 police officers represented by the: Association of Orange County Deputy Sheriffs Orange County Coalition of Police and Sheriffs California Coalition of Law Enforcement Associations

Police Associations in the cities of:

Anaheim, Santa Ana, Fullerton, Westminster, Garden Grove, La Palma, Los Alamitos, Brea, Placentia, and Tustin

I have earned the support of these known and respected public safety leaders who need me as your Judge:

District Attorney Tony Rackauckas Santa Ana Police Chief Paul Walters

Assemblyman Todd Spitzer, Governor Schwarzenegger's Co-Chair of the Sex Offender Task Force

I was raised in Orange County and live here with my husband John and our two children. We are members of Holy Family Cathedral in Orange. I am active in the community as a volunteer with Assistance League, Girl Scouts, Laurel House and AYSO.

I have dedicated my career to fighting crime as a public servant. The safety of our neighborhoods and schools is my highest priority.

Please allow me to continue to serve you by electing me as your Superior Court Judge. I am honored by your vote.

www.sheilahansonforjudge.com

2704-1

Orange County Ballot Type Page 1